Past & Present Captains Day winners 2025

Name

Winner: Eugene O'Sullivan

2nd: Michael Keane

3rd: Pat O'Dwyer
Golf Club

Gross: Niall Gilroy
4th: Mike O'Sullivan
5th: John Manton

Best score by decades

2020's Jonathan Cahill
2010's Paul McKenna
2000's Michael Ladden
1990's Bertie McSwiney
1980's Donal Brosnan
1970's Declan Mangan

Back9 Claude Law

Front 9 Tom O'Mahony

Past Federation Captain

Michael Coote

Score

41pts (back 6)

41pts (back 9)

41pts

32pts

39pts

38pts

37pts

37pts

37pts

35pts (B 9)

33pts

31pts

23pts

23pts

35pts

Nearest the Pin - Eamon Egan 5ft 10 inches

H/Cap

29

10

28

11

10

16

18

20

17

34

21

18

Club

Ring of Kerry Golf Club

Castlegregory Golf Club

Ring of Kerry/Kenmare

Maine Valley Golf Club

Maine Valley Golf Club

Castleisland Golf Club

Ballyheigue Golf Club

Maine Valley Golf Club

Maine Valley Golf Club

Kenmare Golf Club

Dooks Golf Club

Dooks Golf Club

Ring of Kerry Golf Club

Ceann Sibeal Golf Club

Tralee Golf Club

Parknasilla Golf Club



Longest Drive - Joe Kennedy (enormous length) 2 Maine Valley Golf Club



