Past & Present Captains Day winners 2025

Name		Score	H/Cap	Club
Winner	: Eugene O'Sullivan	41pts (back 6)	29	Ring of Kerry Golf Club
2nd:	Michael Keane	41pts (back 9)	10	Castlegregory Golf Club
3rd : Golf Clu	Pat O'Dwyer b	41pts	28	Ring of Kerry/Kenmare
Gross:	Niall Gilroy	32pts	7	Maine Valley Golf Club
4th:	Mike O'Sullivan	39pts	11	Maine Valley Golf Club
5th:	John Manton	38pts	10	Castleisland Golf Club
Best score by decades				
2020's	Jonathan Cahill	37pts	9	Ballyheigue Golf Club
2010 's	Paul McKenna	37pts	16	Maine Valley Golf Club
2000's	Michael Ladden	37pts	18	Maine Valley Golf Club
1990's	Bertie McSwiney	35pts (B 9)	20	Kenmare Golf Club
1980's	Donal Brosnan	33pts	17	Dooks Golf Club
1970's	Declan Mangan	31pts	34	Dooks Golf Club
Back 9	Claude Law	23pts	21	Ring of Kerry Golf Club
Front 9	Tom O'Mahony	23pts	18	Ceann Sibeal Golf Club
Past Federation Captain				
Michael Coote		35pts	5	Tralee Golf Club
Nearest the Pin - Eamon Egan 5ft 10 inches			22	Parknasilla Golf Club